

Ex. No. 04/2017

07-4-2017

Present: Ms. Anita Narang, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Notice of JD received back with report that he is not found in the premises as he is not present there.

Let fresh notice be issued to JD vide PF & rC for 28-7-2017. The summon be also served through affixation.

(RAVINDER SINGH)  
Addl. District Judge  
SHAH/KKD/DELHI  
07-4-2017